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No., 701, A. Published
: October 16, 1963.

CHAPTER 388

AN ACT to amend 20.551 (80); and to repeal and recreate 20.240 (80) of
the statutes, relating to the authority of the state building commis-
sion to anticipate appropriations.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

SEcTION 1. In recognition of the inadequacy of the heating plants at
several state colleges to provide sufficient heating capacity in 1964, the in-
tent of this act is to make moneys available prior to July 1, 1963, to enable
issuance of contracts for boiler purchase for which moneys normally would
have been provided in the 1963-64 executive budget appropriations.



Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable.
841 If you do not see text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.

SEGTION 2. 20. 240 (80) of the statutes is repealed and recreated to
read:

20.240 (80) ADVANCE COMMITMENTS. The state building commission
is  authorized to issue contracts exceeding available appropriations to the
building trust fund exclusive of the a cﬁproprlatlon made by s, 20.551 (80)
in the sum of $1,500,000 for the purchase of heating plant boilers for the
state colleges at Plattevﬂle, Whitewater, Oshkosh, Stevens Point, River
Falls and Menomonie. Payments on these contracts ghall be made from
any available moneys in the building trust fund, but if payments requested
exceed available moneys in the fund, the commissioner of administration
is authorized to transfer such amounts as are required from the appropri-
a.tlon made by s. 20.551 (80).

SECTION 3. 20.551 (80) of the statutes is amended to read:

20.551 (80) For the fiscal year * * * 1962-63 there is appropriated
from the general fund to the state building commission a sum sufficient for
the payment of bills submitted in execution of s. 20.240 (80) in the event
that the commissioner of administration finds moneys in the trust fund
insufficient to meet such bills.

SECTION 4. This bill is declared to be an emergency executive budget
bill under section 16.47 (2) of the statutes. .

Approved October 9, 1963.
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